
710 E San Augustine
Deer Park TX 77536City of Deer Park

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1ACT 19-020 Name:

Status:Type: Acceptance Agenda Ready

File created: In control:6/6/2019 City Council

On agenda: Final action:6/18/2019

Title: Acceptance of the City Hall project and release of retainage to Construction LTD.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Contingency, 2. Pay Application, Retainage

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City Council6/18/2019 1

Acceptance of the City Hall project and release of retainage to Construction LTD.

Summary:

On January 17, 2017 council awarded construction of the new city hall to Construction LTD. in the amount of $6,121,000.
The contract included an owner held contingency fund of $150,000 to be used by the city to authorize additional
improvements/enhancements to the building as the project moved along.  The project required one change order in the
amount of $7,048.89 which was a credit issued back to the city by the contractor for the remaining unused contingency
funds.

The contractor has completed the final punch list and City staff is recommending acceptance of the project and release
of retainage.  The workmanship is acceptable and the city has taken possession of the building.  Acceptance of the
project by council will also start a one-year maintenance period that is required in the contract documents.

Fiscal/Budgetary Impact:

Capital Improvement Fund 90-105-4902

Accept the project and closeout the project.

City of Deer Park Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

